UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN
JANUARY 29, 2024

Report of Rape

Marriott Hotel

Date Reported 1/29/2024

Incident/Case# 2401290005

Date Occurred 1/29/2024

Time Occurred 3:50 AM

Summary:

Disposition: Referred to Other Agency - San Diego Police Department

Medical Aid

Mesa Apartments Central

Date Reported 1/29/2024

Incident/Case# 2401290006

Date Occurred 1/29/2024

Time Occurred 4:36 AM

Summary: Subject with abdominal pain, medical aid declined
Disposition: Information Only

Medical Aid

Costa Verde Apartments

Date Reported 1/29/2024

Incident/Case# 2401290007

Date Occurred 1/29/2024

Time Occurred 6:26 AM

Summary:

Disposition: Referred to Other Agency - San Diego Fire Department

Incomplete/ Accidental Wireless 911 Call
UC San Diego

Date Reported 1/29/2024
Incident/Case## 2401290012

Date Occurred 1/29/2024

Time Occurred 7:17 AM

Summary:

Disposition: Logged Event

Hit & Run Collision - Non Injury
South Parking Structure

Date Reported 1/29/2024
Incident/Case# 2024-0209
Date Occurred 1/29/2024
Time Occurred 8:30 AM
Summary:

Disposition: Report Taken

Disturbance

Student Center A

Date Reported 1/29/2024
Incident/Case# 2401290017
Date Occurred 1/29/2024
Time Occurred 8:50 AM
Summary:

Disposition: Field Interview




UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN
JANUARY 29, 2024

Fire Alarm

Franklin Antonio Hall

Date Reported 1/29/2024
Incident/Case# 2401290018
Date Occurred 1/29/2024
Time Occurred 9:15 AM
Summary:

Disposition False Alarm

Information

Mesa Canyon Apartments

Date Reported 1/29/2024

Incident/Case# 2401290019

Date Occurred 1/29/2024

Time Occurred 9:25 AM

Summary: Bus vs. Box Truck; no damage found
Disposition: Information Only

Incomplete/ Accidental Landline 911 Call
Tapestry

Date Reported 1/29/2024
Incident/Case# 2401290020

Date Occurred 1/29/2024

Time Occurred 9:58 AM

Summary:

Disposition: Logged Event

Courtesy Report for Outside Agency: Fraud

Arena

Date Reported 1/29/2024

Incident/Case# 2024-0210

Date Occurred Unknown

Time Occurred Unknown

Summary: False account made under reporting party's name
Disposition: Report Taken

Citizen Contact

UCSD Police Department

Date Reported 1/29/2024
Incident/Case# 2401290025
Date Occurred 1/29/2024

Time Occurred 10:42 AM
Summary: Property pick-up
Disposition: Service Provided

Welfare Check

San Gabriel Bivd

Date Reported 1/29/2024

Incident/Case# 2401290026

Date Occurred 1/29/2024

Time Occurred 10:52 AM

Summary:

Disposition: Referred to Other Agency - Los Angeles Police Department




UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN
JANUARY 29, 2024

Petty Theft - Micro Mobility Device

Asante House
Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

1/29/2024

2024-0211

1/28/2024 - 1/29/2024

9:00 PM - 11:00 AM

Secured electric scooter stolen, loss $700.00
Report Taken

Welfare Check

Price Center West - Starbucks

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

1/29/2024

2401290030

1/29/2024

1:24 PM

Unhoused female yelling at self
Gone On Arrival

Incomplete/ Accidental Wireless 911 Call
La Jolla Village Dr

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

1/29/2024
2401290033
1/29/2024
1:58 PM

Logged Event

Suspicious Person

Cala

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

1/29/2024

2401290034

1/29/2024

2:08 PM

Report of a male seen carrying a bicycle
Information Only

Incomplete/ Accidental Landline 911 Call

UC San Diego
Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

1/29/2024
2401290035
1/29/2024
2:13 PM

Logged Event




UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN
JANUARY 29, 2024

Welfare Check

Marine Conservation & Technology Facility

Date Reported 1/29/2024

Incident/Case# 2401290039

Date Occurred 1/29/2024

Time Occurred 2:33 PM

Summary: Male on woodwalk, appears drunk, standing and dancing on rail, "throwing gang signs" at
passing vehicles

Disposition: Will Cooperate

Medical Aid

Student Health and Wellness Center

Date Reported 1/29/2024

Incident/Case# 2401290040

Date Occurred 1/29/2024

Time Occurred 2:45 PM

Summary: Possible allergic reaction

Disposition: Referred to Other Agency - San Diego Fire Department

Traffic Hazard

Poole St

Date Reported 1/29/2024

Incident/Case# 2401290041

Date Occurred 1/29/2024

Time Occurred 2:51 PM

Summary: Fire hydrant shooting water up into the air

Disposition: Referred to Other Agency - San Diego Police Department

Medical Aid

Genesee Ave

Date Reported 1/29/2024

Incident/Case# 2401290043

Date Occurred 1/29/2024

Time Occurred 3:00 PM

Summary: Medical transport

Disposition: Referred to Other Agency - San Diego Fire Department

Citizen Contact

UCSD Police Department

Date Reported 1/29/2024
Incident/Case# 2401290044
Date Occurred 1/29/2024

Time Occurred 3:12 PM
Summary: Property pick-up
Disposition: Service Provided




UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN
JANUARY 29, 2024

Collision with Injury

Pangea Parking
Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

1/29/2024

2024-0212

1/29/2024

3:26 PM

Vehicle vs. Scooter, minor injuries
Report Taken

Incomplete/ Accidental Wireless 911 Call

UC San Diego

Date Reported 1/29/2024
Incident/Case# 2401290048
Date Occurred 1/29/2024
Time Occurred 3:28 PM
Summary:

Disposition: Logged Event
Medical Aid

Genesee Ave
Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

1/29/2024

2401290049

1/29/2024

4:10 PM

Medical transport

Referred to Other Agency - San Diego Fire Department

Welfare Check

Price Center West

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

1/29/2024

2401290050

1/29/2024

4:27 PM

Request to speak with Triton CORE
Service Provided

Incomplete/ Accidental Wireless 911 Call
Russell Walk/ Lyman Walk

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

1/29/2024
2401290051
1/29/2024
4:50 PM

Logged Event

Gas/ Water/ Sewer Leak

Jacobs Hall
Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

1/29/2024

2401290054

1/29/2024

5:18 PM

Nitrogen tank leak

Referred to Other UCSD Department - Facilities Management
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Mental Health Detention

UCSD Residential Area

Date Reported 1/29/2024

Incident/Case# 2024-0213

Date Occurred 1/29/2024

Time Occurred 5:50 PM - 7:15 PM

Summary: Young adult female with self inflicted cut on arm
Disposition: Transported to Hospital

Lost Property

Design & Innovation Building
Date Reported 1/29/2024
Incident/Case# 2401290057
Date Occurred 1/29/2024

Time Occurred 6:15 PM
Summary: Lost keys
Disposition: Information Only

Suspicious Circumstances

One Miramar Street, Building 4
Date Reported 1/29/2024
Incident/Case# 2401290058
Date Occurred 1/29/2024
Time Occurred 6:30 PM
Summary: Suspicious odor
Disposition: Checks OK

Battery: Simple Assault

Artesa

Date Reported 1/29/2024

Incident/Case# 2024-0214

Date Occurred 1/23/2024

Time Occurred 11:00 AM-11:30 AM

Summary: Reporting party pushed by roommate
Disposition: Report Taken

Incomplete/ Accidental Wireless 911 Call
Neighborhood - RWLL

Date Reported 1/29/2024
Incident/Case# 2401290060

Date Occurred 1/29/2024

Time Occurred 6:37 PM

Summary:

Disposition: Logged Event

Citizen Assist

RIMAC

Date Reported 1/29/2024

Incident/Case# 2401290061

Date Occurred 1/29/2024

Time Occurred 6:50 PM

Summary: Reporting party loaned vehicle to ex-boyfriend who is now refusing to return vehicle
Disposition: Cancelled




UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
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Incomplete/ Accidental Wireless 911 Call

Gilman Drive
Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

1/29/2024
2401290063
1/29/2024
8:34 PM

Logged Event

Incomplete/ Accidental Wireless 911 Call
North Torrey Pines Rd

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

1/29/2024
2401290066
1/29/2024
9:00 PM

Logged Event

Security Alarm

Biomedical Sciences Building

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

1/29/2024
2401290069
1/29/2024
9:50 PM

False Alarm

Incomplete/ Accidental Wireless 911 Call

Viento

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

1/29/2024
2401290070
1/29/2024
10:42 PM

Logged Event

Incomplete/ Accidental Wireless 911 Call

UC San Diego
Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

1/29/2024
2401290074
1/29/2024
10:42 PM

Logged Event
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Annoying Telephone Call

Tenaya Hall

Date Reported 1/29/2024

Incident/Case# 2024-0215

Date Occurred 1/29/2024-1/30/2024

Time Occurred 11:18 PM - 2:04 AM

Summary: Reporting party received annoying text message from ex-boyfriend, with sounds of gunshots
heard in background

Disposition: Report Taken




